0.00 77628267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derek Zeanah		01/14/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oleg Volk	
Street Address:	3112 Chambley Court	
City:	Hermitage	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37076	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77628267	THE HIGH ROAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ggrammer@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy

Address Line 1: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 441 Vine Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOLK-02-184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn D. Bellamy	
Signature:	/Glenn D. Bellamy/	
Date:	01/24/2011	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Agreement#page2.tif

SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreer December"), 2010, by and between Derek Club Road, Statesboro, Georgia 30458 (hereinafte individual residing at 3112 Chambley Court, Hern "Grantee").	Zeanah, an individual residing at 470 Country or called " Grantor"), and Oleg Volk, an
WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the P (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Proper	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, Grantee has assigned his righterms and conditions in a separate Settlement Agrantee December 7, 2010;	ts in the Property to Grantor pursuant to the eement with an effective date of
WHEREAS, under the Settlement Agreem interest in the Property to secure the performance Settlement Agreement; and	ent, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security of the obligations of Grantor under the
WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee by this is of the grant of a security interest in the Property.	nstrument seek to confirm and make a record
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuate which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does here a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and Grantor also acknowledges and confirms that the the security interests in the Property granted hereby Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are	d interest in, to, and under the Property. rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to by are more fully set forth in the Settlement
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have properly and duly authorized officers or representations.	
OLEGEVOLK	DEREK ZEANAH
("Granice") Ex	("Grantor")
Most for I fee	
WATER AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	and was in the second contract of the second
Oleg Volk	Døfek Zeanah
Sworn to and subscribed before me	Sworn to and subscribed before me
this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{1,1,4,4,4,4,4,4,4}$, 2010.	this Lidday of JANNARY, 2010.
Les O Detroll	* SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires $MV = 720/2$	My commission expires

EXHIBIT 1

1. Trademarks.

Mark Application No.

THE HIGH ROAD

77/628,267

THE HIGH ROAD

(Common law rights)

THR

(Common law rights)

2. Domain Names

www.thehighroad.org

www.thehighroad.us

Any other domain name including "The High Road", "THR", or similar variations thereof

3. Copyrights

The compilation, updates, derivations and revisions of the copyrighted work reflected in U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX 6-878-535 entitled Group registration for the automated database entitled The High Road forum, published updates from July 14, 2008-October 13, 2008.

4. All rights to the online forums residing at www.thehighroad.org and www.thehighroad.us.

9